
15U AAA 2019 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 12- TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 2-4 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

South East A's 15U AAA 1 Blair Beck Carnduff 306-482-3808 306-482-8344 btbeck@sasktel.net
White Butte Broncos 15U AAA 1 Buddy Stroich White City 306-515-0777 buddystroich@gmail.com
Regina Buffalos 15U AAA 2 Gary Bourassa Regina 306-565-3407 306-529-2139 gebourassa@accesscomm.ca
Regina White Sox 15U AAA 2 Kelly Newman Regina 306-533-5809 kd.newman@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AAA 3 Ray Wareham Moose Jaw 306-630-9912 rwareham40@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 15U AAA 3 Mike Shotter Swift Current 306-741-9415 mikeshotter@hotmail.com
Melville Millionaires 15U AAA 4 Josh Houston Melville 306-728-7189 j.houston@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giants 15U AAA 5 Mark Campbell Warman 306-230-0997 soupy_77@yahoo.com
Saskatoon Astros 15U AAA 6 Kevin Wright Saskatoon 306-229-9901 k.wright64@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Brewers 15U AAA 6 Scott Frey Saskatoon 306-260-8133 scottbfrey@gmail.com
Saskatoon Expos 15U AAA 6 Mark Andrews Saskatoon 306-653-0737 306-280-9698 andrewsm9987@gmail.com
Northwest Prairie Pirates 15U AAA 7 Dave Pero Lashburn 306-285-7399 306-285-7399 dave.pero@nwsd.ca

15U AA TIER 1 2019 PROVINCIALS MUENSTER 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 GARRET KORTE 231-6237
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Weyburn Whitecap Beavers 15U AA Tier 1 1 Derrick Walbaum Griffin 306-861-8916 derrick.walbaum@gmail.com
Estevan KPC 15U Brewers 15U AA Tier 1 1 Ryan Siever Estevan 306-634-8720 306-461-8077 rsiever@svf.ca
Regina Pacers 15U AA Tier 1 2 Mike Curtin Regina 306-737-2604 curtinfam@sasktel.net
Muenster Red Sox 15U AA Tier 1 5 Garret Korte Muenster 306-682-4381 306-231-6237 gjkorte@sasktel.net
Battlefords Beavers 15U AA Tier 1 7 Justin Kahl Battleford 306-841-7386 306-841-7386 jkahl@sasktel.net
Lloydminster Twins 15U AA Tier 1 7 Jason Tremblay Lloydminster 780-872-4772 j.trem67@gmail.com
Unity Cardinals 15U AA Tier 1 7 Pat Sperle Unity 306-210-7900 pmsperle@sasktel.net
North East Rangers 15U AA Tier 1 8 Daryl Andrusiak Tisdale 306-873-8681 Daryl.andrusiak@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



15U AA TIER 2 2019 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 LORNE CHOW 527-1491
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Regina Blue Jays 15U AA Tier 2 2 Clark Munroe Regina 306-529-3321 munroeclark@gmail.com
Regina Buffalos 15U AA Tier 2 2 Russell Martin Regina 306-530-4753 russell01@sasktel.net
Regina Pacers 15U AA Tier 2 2 John Aston Regina 306-527-6271 j.aston@atob.ca
Regina White Sox 15U AA Tier 2 2 Dean Moulding Regina 306-569-2031 306-533-9951 info@callieclub.com
Parkland Expos 15U AA Tier 2 4 Larry Kitchen Yorkton 306-783-5363 306-621-0251 lkitchen@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Slammers 15U AA Tier 2 6 Ryan Zimmerman Saskatoon 306-270-2377 rzimmerman2436@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals 15U AA Tier 2 6 Cal Rock Saskatoon 306-230-8515 hrocker66@sasktel.net
Saskatoon A's 15U AA Tier 2 6 Sean Coleman Saskatoon 306-260-0908 sean.coleman@airlinehotels.ca

15U AA TIER 3 2019 PROVINCIALS MARTENSVILLE 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 CELINE DUSENER 220-0103
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Swift Current 57's 15U AA Tier 3 3 Eliaja Lafontaine Swift Current306-778-6348 306-741-3578 eliaja@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AA Tier 3 3 Jeff Bauck Moose Jaw 306-361-3014 jnavin0721@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 15U AA Tier 3 5 Scott Kistner Lumsden 306-596-0234 skistner@sasktel.net
Humboldt Dodgers 15U AA Tier 3 5 Colin Ries Humboldt 306-231-7020 ajbay@sasktel.net
Sask Five Giants Sluggers 15U AA Tier 3 5 Trevor Hanley Martensville 306-220-1239 hanleytrevor@yahoo.com
Watrous Lakers 15U AA Tier 3 5 Craig Anderson Watrous 306-917-7536 andersonc983@gmail.com
Saskatoon Brave Hawks 15U AA Tier 3 6 Shawn Baier Saskatoon 639-317-8044 baier@shaw.ca
Prince Albert Royals 15U AA Tier 3 8 Garnet Jensen Prince Albert 306-980-8422 garnetjensen27@gmail.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



15U AA TIER 4 2019 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 LANA ROUSE 280-1597
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

White Butte Broncos 15U AA Tier 4  1 Curtis Hextall Balgonie 306-581-8557 306-581-8557 c.hextall@sasktel.net
Wadena Wildcats 15U AA Tier 4  5 Travis Fogg Wadena 306-962-7455 306-338-8100 hrynchyshyn@msn.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay River Bandits 15U AA Tier 4  6 Vince Shivak Saskatoon 306-381-3376 vinceshivak@gmail.com
Saskatoon Brave Stars 15U AA Tier 4  6 Shaun McEachern Clavet 306-716-2582 mceacherns@stf.sk.ca
Dinsmore Dynamos 15U AA Tier 4  7 Pat Erickson Beechy 306-858-7949 pnerickson@hotmail.com
Kindersley Royals 15U AA Tier 4 7 Peter Krahn Kindersley 306-463-7636 cpkrahn@sasktel.net
Lashburn 15U AA Tier 4  7 Kevin McNay Lashburn 306-434-6884 kbmcnay@sasktel.net
Nipawin Giants 15U AA Tier 4 8 Glen McRae Nipiwan 306-862-1604 glennmcrae@sasktel.net

15U AA TIER 5 2019 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 SHANNON ROBERT 280-7891
Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Phone (1) Phone (2) Email

Carlyle 15U AA Tier 5 1 Riley Marshall Arcola 306-457-8228 zigmarshall2587@gmail.com
Moosomin Rangers 15U AA Tier 5  1 Brade Payette Moosomin 306-434-8860 brad@grahamtire.com
Assiniboia Aces 15U AA Tier 5  3 Ron Lucas Assiniboia 306-640-8120 306-640-8120 relucas@sasktel.net
Gull Lake Greyhounds 15U AA Tier 5  3 Wayne Girodat Gull Lake 306-672-7346 wgirodat@wcap.ca
Sask Five Giants Stealers 15U AA Tier 5  5 Keith Kappel Martensville 306 -321-2221 306-221-1076 kkappel@sasktel.net
Saskatoon A's 2 15U AA Tier 5 6 Derek Gray Saskatoon 306-227-0543 derek.jackie@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Blue Jay Warriors 15U AA Tier 5  6 Jordie Gagnon Saskatoon 306-280-4246 jordie.gagnon@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinal Combat 15U AA Tier 5  6 Greg Tarasoff Saskatoon 306-652-4500 306-221-6998 gkt@shaw.ca
Edam Blue Sox 15U AA Tier 5  7 Jacob Troesch Edam 780-205-3203 daniellejake@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


